## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 374

Introduced by Cook, 13.

WHEREAS, the Newman United Methodist Church of Lincoln, Nebraska, serves the spiritual needs of its community through ministry, worship, fellowship, study, and outreach; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2010, the Newman United Methodist Church hosts its annual Women's Day.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature expresses its appreciation to the Newman United Methodist Church of Lincoln, Nebraska, and its members for their service to the community and the special recognition that they give to the contributions of women at their annual Women's Day.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Newman United Methodist Church.

-1-